Own resources (depreciation funds) 2.6

14.6

This financing plan is a part of the consolidated financing plan for the S.14.E.
group shown in paragraph 228 above.

FINANCIAL FORECASTS

267. The estimated financial position of the Company at the end of the
three year period 1955/57, after carrying out the financing plan covered
above, is given in the pro-forxa balance sheet in Annex 37. The net beok
value of the fixed assets by that time is estimated to amount to approximate-
ly L.*30.6 billion (C19 million), after deducting a reserve for depreciation
of L. 14 billion ($22.4 million). Share capital and reserves, including the
capital surplus remaining from the revaluation of assets already discussed
in this report, would amount to Lire 12.7 billion ($20.3 million). Total
long and medium term indebtedness is estimated to amount to L. 17.2 billion
($27.5 million). The debt/equity ratio on the basis -of the figures in the
pro-forma balance sheet at the end of 1957 would be 56A4. The capitaliza-
tion at the end of 1957, as compared with the position at present, is shown
in the following table:

Capital Structure

1951 1957 increase (/)
(Actual) (Forecast) decrease (-)

(in billions of Lire)

Share capital 5.08 10.22 , 5.14
Reserves .21 .21
Revaluation surplus 3.97 2.24 1,73

Equity 9.26 12.67 1 3.41
Long term debts .58 17.18 / 16.60

Total 9.84 29.85 $ 20.01

1/ Of which already subscribed L. .4 billion.
2/ Net proceeds of total borrowing of about L. 9.6 billion; the difference

represents discounts.

- 53 -

268. The increase of L. 5.14 billion in share capital during the period
19555/7 is expected to come from sales of capital stock of L. 3.4 billion
and a capitalization of L. 1.73 billion of the Revaluation Reserve through
the issuance of bonus shares.

Future Earnings

269. A forecast of future earnings for the five year period 1955/59 is
given in Annex 38. The estimates for gross revenues are based on the assump.-
tion that certain rate increases, as discussed in paragraphs 305-317 below$